

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00003	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 7/8/2011	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY DLA TROOP SUPPORT 700 ROBBINS AVENUE BLDG 6. SUBSISTENCE DIRECTORATE (FTRA) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19111 POC: Debbie Goffman 215.737.2979	CODE SPM3S1	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)		CODE
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) Sterling Foods, LLC 1075 Arion Pkwy San Antonio, TX 78216			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
			<input type="checkbox"/> 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. SPM3S1-10-D-Z188	
			<input type="checkbox"/> 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE 7M712	FACILITY CODE		07/08/2010	

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

**13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
<input type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9P12 Option for Indefinite-Delivery, Indefinite-Quantity Contract Term Extension

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Various Polymeric Traypack Ration Items

The Government hereby exercises Option Year 1 of subject contract. The effective period of the contract is extended for a two (2) year period from 08 July 2011 through 06 July 2013.

Minimum/Maximum Quantity: 446,169 Trays/ 1,189,784(2-Year Period)
Minimum/Maximum \$Value: \$5,189,476.70/ \$13,838,604.52(2-Year Period)

Subsequent Delivery Order quantities will be applied against Option 1 minimum quantity. See page 2.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
		JOANNE M. JAWORSKI	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		 (Signature of Contracting Officer)	6-21-2011

All prices shall be F.O.B. Destination to Tracey Defense Depot					
STERLING FOODS, LLC Option 1					
			OPTION PERIOD 1 (24 Months)		
	Item Description	NSN	2-Year Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Apple Scone (Strudel)	8920-01-563-1297	29,644	\$13.87	\$411,073.35
2	Biscuits, 18 Servings/Tray Breakfast	8920-01-553-7028	25,618	\$10.21	\$261,611.02
3	Brk Cake w/Maple Syrup	8920-01-537-8488	50,836	\$11.53	\$585,884.90
4	Cake, Apple, Spiced	8920-01-564-2523	25,618	\$12.75	\$326,680.74
5	Cake, Breakfast Blueberry	8920-01-564-2515	29,644	\$12.06	\$357,358.42
6	Caramel Choc. Chip Cookies	8920-01-542-7956	39,892	\$11.82	\$471,523.44
7	Cookies, Choc. Chip Macaroon	8920-01-518-9524	31,442	\$12.30	\$386,642.27
8	Combread	8920-01-553-7032	9,350	\$11.04	\$103,177.25
9	Devil's Fudge Cake w/Choc. Icing	8920-01-543-8355	42,240	\$11.43	\$482,845.44
10	Devil's Fudge Cake w/White Icing	8920-01-503-0685	36,494	\$11.19	\$408,367.86
11	Dulce De Leche	8920-01-537-8487	30,542	\$11.55	\$352,637.93
12	Lemon Cake w/White Icing	8920-01-543-8362	30,542	\$11.49	\$350,866.50
13	Raspberry Swirls	8920-01-510-767	25,618	\$13.74	\$351,863.23
14	Spiced Cake w/White Icing	8920-01-543-8359	60,188	\$11.20	\$674,225.98
15	Walnut Tea Cake	8920-01-503-0696	66,140	\$10.64	\$703,531.18
16	Yellow Cake w/Choc. Icing	8920-01-542-4552	30,542	\$11.42	\$348,789.64
17	Yellow Cake w/White Icing	8920-01-542-4554	30,542	\$11.21	\$342,223.11
	Option Period I Min/Max Quantity	446,169/1,189,784 Trays			
	Option Period I Min/Max \$Value	\$5,189,476.70/\$13,838,604.52			
	Option Period I Est Qty/\$Value	594,892/\$6,919,302.26			